



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

District: District 6

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43653715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 9/NW 27 AVE

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of Bridge-Repair/Rehabilitation along State Road 9/NW 27 Ave over Miami River-Bascule Bridges 870731 and 870763 In Miami-Dade County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans. Pre-qualification is required.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 2152 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC CYLINDER		16.000 EA	132,750.00000	2,124,000.00	156,937.50000	2,511,000.00	167,000.00000	2,672,000.00
0010 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	90,590.00000	362,360.00	112,500.00000	450,000.00	87,500.00000	350,000.00
0015 0465 2454 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		4.000 EA	146,630.00000	586,520.00	26,000.00000	104,000.00	94,000.00000	376,000.00
0020 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43653715201 870731		(1.000) LS	48,333.00000	48,333.00	41,600.00000	41,600.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00
0025 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43653715201 870763		(1.000) LS	26,201.00000	26,201.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43653715201 870731		(180.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0035 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43653715201 870763		(180.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0040 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		180.000 DA	550.00000	99,000.00	585.00000	105,300.00	550.00000	99,000.00
0045 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43653715201 870731		(1.000) LS	37,700.00000	37,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0050 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43653715201 870763		(1.000) LS	37,700.00000	37,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0055 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I		4.000 AS	84,000.00000	336,000.00	37,500.00000	150,000.00	77,000.00000	308,000.00
0060 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE		4.000 AS	1,656.00000	6,624.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0065 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43653715201 870731		(1.000) LS	53,000.00000	53,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0070 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43653715201 870763		(1.000) LS	53,000.00000	53,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,800,438.00		\$3,545,900.00		\$4,159,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43653715201		(1.000) LS	320,000.00000	320,000.00	603,995.00000	603,995.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
0080 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43653715201		(180.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
0085 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		480.000 HR	30.00000	14,400.00	60.00000	28,800.00	50.00000	24,000.00
0090 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,280.000 ED	0.40000	4,512.00	0.35000	3,948.00	0.30000	3,384.00
0095 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		19,900.000 ED	0.20000	3,980.00	0.15000	2,985.00	0.15000	2,985.00
0100 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,200.000 ED	0.20000	240.00	0.35000	420.00	0.30000	360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0105 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		48.000 LF	0.20000	9.60	5.00000	240.00	8.00000	384.00
0110 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		360.000 ED	5.00000	1,800.00	7.00000	2,520.00	8.00000	2,880.00
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,016.000 ED	18.00000	18,288.00	12.00000	12,192.00	12.00000	12,192.00
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43653715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$493,229.60		\$795,100.00		\$644,185.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,293,667.60		\$4,341,000.00		4,803,185.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 2152 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC CYLINDER		16.000 EA	155,000.00000	2,480,000.00	174,000.00000	2,784,000.00		
0010 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	36,000.00000	144,000.00	225,000.00000	900,000.00		
0015 0465 2454 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		4.000 EA	85,000.00000	340,000.00	97,100.00000	388,400.00		
0020 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43653715201 870731		(1.000) LS	22,000.00000	22,000.00	38,352.40000	38,352.40		
0025 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43653715201 870763		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	38,352.40000	38,352.40		
0030 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43653715201 870731		(180.000) DA (LS)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00		
0035 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43653715201 870763		(180.000) DA (LS)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		180.000 DA	4,550.00000	819,000.00	510.00000	91,800.00		
0045 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43653715201 870731		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00		
0050 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43653715201 870763		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00		
0055 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I		4.000 AS	70,000.00000	280,000.00	69,000.00000	276,000.00		
0060 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE		4.000 AS	1,400.00000	5,600.00	1,350.00000	5,400.00		
0065 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43653715201 870731		(1.000) LS	72,000.00000	72,000.00	43,500.00000	43,500.00		
0070 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43653715201 870763		(1.000) LS	72,000.00000	72,000.00	43,500.00000	43,500.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$4,312,600.00		\$4,706,304.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43653715201		(1.000) LS	497,000.00000	497,000.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00		
0080 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43653715201		(180.000) DA (LS)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00		
0085 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		480.000 HR	65.51000	31,444.80	85.00000	40,800.00		
0090 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,280.000 ED	0.34000	3,835.20	0.24000	2,707.20		
0095 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		19,900.000 ED	0.17000	3,383.00	0.12000	2,388.00		
0100 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,200.000 ED	0.34000	408.00	0.24000	288.00		
0105 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		48.000 LF	5.63000	270.24	4.00000	192.00		
0110 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		360.000 ED	8.44000	3,038.40	6.00000	2,160.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K73

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,016.000 ED	14.07000	14,295.12	10.00000	10,160.00		
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43653715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$713,674.76		\$702,695.20		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,026,274.76		\$5,409,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190725 July 25, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6K73

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.